
Herts Valley Post Locality Telephone Email  

Michele 
Coleman 

DSN Dacorum 07789 615 
993 

Michele.coleman@nhs.net  

Clare Cunningham DSN Dacorum 07796 993 
839 

Clare.cunningham@nhs.net 

Beth Wright DSN Dacorum 07901 117 
404 

Beth.wright7@nhs.net 

Anne Mohamed DSN Hertsmere 07881 847 
723 

Anne.mohamed@nhs.net 

Nicole Bennett DSN St Albans 07392 317 
651 

Nicole.bennett@nhs.net 

Joanne McIntyre DSN Thu & Fri St Albans 07780 222 
918 

Joanne.mcintyre2@nhs.net 

Joanne Gray DSN St Albans 07741 237 
625 

Joanne.gray11@nhs.net 

Putsoane 
Maphutse 

DSN Watford/EWC 
Wed 

07810 156 
746 

Maphutse.putsoaneyuter@nhs.n
et 

Fiona McCabe-
Hughes 

DSN Watford 07824 545 
503 

f .mcCabe-hughes@nhs.net 

Sonia Fullerton DSN Watford 07879 783 
959 

Sonia.fullerton@nhs.net 

Natasha Shone Link Nurse Dacorum/St 
Albans 

07825 780 
530 

n.shone@nhs.net  

Leanne Pugsley Dietitian Dacorum 07585 909 
582 

leanne.pugsley@nhs.net  

Emily Allardice  Dietitian Hertsmere 07769 936 
321 

emilylambert@nhs.net  

Colette 
Richardson 

Dietitian St Albans 07585 909 
580 

colette.richardson@nhs.net  

Julia Freshwater Dietitian Watford 07581 365 
756 

julia.f reshwater@nhs.net 

 


